SEASON HOME ATTENDANCE

Season  Games (Sold Out) W-L-T Attendance Average

1937 6 6-0-0 46,826 7,804

1942 4 4-0-0 15,796 3,949

1946 5 4-0-1 53,000 10,600

1947 4 2-2-0 54,000 13,500

1948 5 3-2-0 79,479 15,896

1949 5 2-3-0 98,776 19,755

1950 5 4-1-0 97,748 19,550

1951 5 5-0-0 107,121 21,424

1952 5(2) 3-0-2 123,481 24,696

1953 5 3-2-0 113,640 22,728

1954 5(2) 3-2-0 129,700 25,940

1955 5(1) 4-1-0 113,500 22,700

1956 5(2) 3-2-0 175,000 35,000

1957 5 3-2-0 152,500 30,500

1958 5(1) 2-3-0 187,500 37,500

1959 6 3-3-0 177,903 29,651

1960 5(1) 4-1-0 185,653 37,131

1961 6 (1) 5-1-0 199,987 33,331

1962 4 2-2-0 116,000 29,000

1963 5 1-4-0 135,000 27,000

1964 5 1-4-0 140,600 28,120

1965 5 3-1-1 129,700 25,940

1966 5(1) 3-2-0 196,188 39,238

1967 5 4-1-0 196,817 39,363

1968 5(1) 3-2-0 215,574 43,115

1969 5 5-0-0 175,104 35,021

1970 5(1) 3-2-0 219,521 43,904

1971 5 5-0-0 220,171 44,034

1972 6 (3) 5-1-0 307,044 51,174

1973 5 3-2-0 246,521 49,304

1974 5(2) 3-2-0 253,762 50,752

1975 6 6-0-0 281,199 46,867

1976 6(2) 5-1-0 300,191 50,032

1977 6(2) 5-1-0 293,483 48,914

%ggg g @ ?gg ggg’ggg ﬂ’ggé THE TOP CROWD EVER AT FOLSOM?... It was for a rock concert, not
1980 6 (1) 1-5-0 245’868 40’978 a football game. On May 1, 1977, for one of the popular Colorado “Sun
1981 6 3.3-0 209:224 34:871 Day” concert series, 61,500 turned out to see Fleetwood Mac, Bob Seger,
1982 7(1) 1-6-0 251,909 41,985 Firefall and John Sebastian. Folsom has played host to many top national
1983 6(1) 3-3-0 237,674 39,612 recording acts, including The Rolling Stones, The Who, Paul McCartney,
1984 6 (1) 1-5-0 235,670 39,278 The Eagles, Van Halen, REO Speedwagon, The Beach Boys, The Grateful
1985 6 4-2-0 220,734 36,789 Dead, The Doobie Brothers, Journey, Jethro Tull, John Mellencamp and
1986 6(2) 3-3-0 269,546 44,924 the Dave Matthews Band.
1987 6 (1) 4-2-0 268,711 44,785

1988 6 4-2-0 235,142 39,190

1989 6(2) 6-0-0 293,726 48,954

1990 6 (4) 6-0-0 310,374 51,729

1991 6 (4) 4-1-1 311,458 51,910

1992 6 (4) 5-0-1 309,900 51,650

1993 6 (5) 4-2-0 311,360 51,893

1994 6 (3) 6-0-0 304,897 50,816

1995 6 (4) 4-2-0 312,958 52,160

1996 6 (4) 5-1 312,586 52,098

1997 6(2) 3-3 309,947 51,658

1998 6 5-1 284,512 47,419

1999 5(1) 4-1 239,313 47,863

2000 5 1-4 249,950 49,990

2001 6 (1) 5-1 284,848 47,475

2002 6(2) 5-1 295,286 49,214

2003 6(2) 3-3 302,588 50,431

2004 6 (1) 4-2 287,368 47,895

2005 6(2) 5-1 302,462 50,410

2006 6 2-4 276,286 46,048

2007 6 3-3 303,051 50,509

2008 6 (1) 4-2 296,858 49,476

2009 6 3-3 300,527 50,088

2010 6 4-2 281,182 46,864

2011 5 1-4 251,777 50,355

2012 6 0-6 272,235 45,373

2013 6 3-3 229,778 38,296

2014 6 1-5 219,469 36,578

2015 6 2-4 236,331 39,389

2016 6 (1) 6-0 279,652 46,609

2017 6 3-3 282,335 47,056

2018 6 3-3 274,852 45,809

CU’s all-time record at Folsom Field, through 2018, is 315-175-10 for a
.641 winning percentage.




FOLSOM FIELD’S TOP 20 CROWDS
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. 54,972 vs. Colorado State, Sept. 3, 2005 (W, 31-28)
. 54,954 vs. Colorado State, Sept. 4, 2004 (W, 27-24)
. 54,841 vs. Nebraska, Nov. 25, 2005 (L, 3-30)

. 54,215 vs. Oklahoma, Oct. 25, 2003 (L, 20-34)

. 54,063 vs. Nebraska, Oct. 28, 1995 (L, 21-44)

. 53,927 vs. Texas, Oct. 4, 2008 (L, 14-38)

. 53,849 vs. Texas A & M, Sept. 23, 1995 (W, 29-21)
. 53,790 vs. Nebraska, Nov. 23, 2001 (W, 62-36)

. 53,788 vs. Michigan, Sept. 14, 1996 (L, 13-20)

. 53,553 vs. Oklahoma, Nov. 4, 1978 (L, 7-28)

. 53,550 vs. Kansas State, Nov. 16, 1996 (W, 12-0)

. 53,538 vs. Nebraska, Oct. 9, 1976 (L, 12-24)

. 53,457 vs. Wisconsin, Sept. 17, 1994 (W, 55-17)

. 53,444 vs. Nebraska, Nov. 28, 2003 (L, 22-31)

. 53,416 vs. Colorado State, Sept. 6, 1997 (W, 31-21)
. 53,380 vs. Oklahoma, Oct. 30, 1976 (W, 42-31)

. 53,262 vs. Nebraska, Oct. 21, 1978 (L, 14-52)

. 53,199 vs. Oklahoma, Oct. 15, 1994 (W, 45-7)

. 53,168 vs. Colorado State, Sept. 6, 2009 (L, 17-23)
20.

53,119 vs. Southern California, Sept. 14, 2002 (L, 3-40)

Colorado is 65-41-2 in the 108 games played before 50,000 or
more at Folsom Field.

TOP 20 LARGEST ROAD/NEUTRAL
SITE CROWDS

110,042 at Michigan, Sept. 17, 2016 (L, 28-45)
106,474 at Michigan, Sept. 13, 1997 (L, 3-27)
106,427 at Michigan, Sept. 24, 1994 (W, 27-26)
105,096 at Ohio State, Sept. 24, 2011 (L, 17-37)
101,152 at Texas, Oct.10, 2009 (L, 14-38)
92,746 at Georgia, Sept. 23, 2006 (L, 13-14)
91,203 at Michigan, Sept. 21, 1974 (L, 0-31)
89,853 at Nebraska, Sept. 8, 2018 (W, 33-28)
88,404 at Ohio State, Sept. 20, 1986 (L, 10-13)
85,800 at Nebraska, Nov. 24, 2006 (L, 14-37)
85,646 at Nebraska, Nov. 26, 2010 (L, 17-45)
85,538 at Ohio State, Sept. 25, 1971 (W, 20-14)
85,319 at Nebraska, Nov. 28, 2008 (L, 31-40)
84,443 at Oklahoma, Oct. 21, 2006 (L, 3-24)
84,173 at Oklahoma, Oct. 30, 2010 (L, 10-43)
83,474 at Texas, Oct. 15, 2005 (L, 17-42)
83,294 at Florida State, Sept. 20, 2003 (L, 7-47)
83,274 at Southern Cal, Oct. 20, 2012 (L, 6-50)
81,191 Orange Bowl vs. Notre Dame, Jan. 1, 1990 (L, 6-21)
80,377 at UCLA, Nov. 2, 2013 (L, 23-45)

79,015 at Wisconsin, Sept. 2, 1995 (W, 43-7)

Date

Oct. 22, 1988
Sept. 4, 1989
Sept. 6, 1990
Sept. 7, 1991
Nov. 2, 1991
Oct. 17, 1992
Sept. 4, 1993
Sept. 17, 1994
Oct. 15, 1994
Oct. 22, 1994
Sept. 9, 1995
Oct. 12, 1996
Nov. 16, 1996
Oct. 18, 1997
Sept. 26, 1998
Oct. 10, 1998
Aug. 26, 2001
Sept. 7, 2002
Nov. 16, 2002
Oct. 25, 2003
Sept. 4, 2004
Sept. 18, 2004
Sept. 10, 2005
Oct. 8, 2005
Oct. 22, 2005
Sept. 16, 2006
Sept. 15, 2007
Sept. 18, 2008
Oct. 4, 2008
Oct. 18, 2008
Nov. 15, 2008
Sept. 6, 2009
Oct.17, 2009
Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 16, 2010
Nov. 4, 2011
Oct. 11, 2012
Sept. 7, 2013
Oct. 26, 2013
Nov. 23, 2013
Sept. 13, 2014
Oct. 3, 2015
Oct. 17, 2015
Nov. 13, 2015
Oct. 15, 2016
Nov. 3, 2016
Nov. 26, 2016
Sept. 23, 2017
Oct. 7, 2017
Sept. 28, 2018

Opponent (TV)

Oklahoma (ESPN)

Texas (ESPN)

Stanford (ESPN)
Wyoming (ESPN)
Nebraska (ESPN)
Oklahoma (ESPN)

Texas (ESPN)

Wisconsin (ESPN)
Oklahoma (ESPN)
Kansas State (ESPN)
Colorado State (ESPN)
Oklahoma State (FSN)
Kansas State (FSN)

Kansas (FSN)
Baylor (FSN)

Kansas State (FSN)
Fresno State (ESPN2)
San Diego State (FSN)
Iowa State (FSN)
Oklahoma (TBS)
Colorado State (FSN)
North Texas (PPV)

New Mexico State (FSN)
Texas A&M (FSN)

Kansas (PPV)

Arizona State (TBS)
Florida State (ESPN)
West Virginia (ESPN; OT)

Texas (FSN)

Kansas State (FSN)
Oklahoma State (ABC)
Colorado State (FSN)

Kansas (FSN)
Georgia (FSN)
Baylor (FSN)

Southern California (ESPN)
Arizona State (ESPN)
Central Arkansas (PAC12)
Arizona (PAC12)

Southern California (PAC12)
Arizona State (ESPNU)
Oregon (ESPN)

Arizona (FS-1)

Southern California (ESPN2)
Arizona State (PAC12)

UCLA (FS-1)
Utah (FOX)

Washington (FS-1)
Arizona (PAC12)

UCLA (FS-1)

FOLSOM FIELD NIGHT GAMES

Attendance

49,716
47,269
50,669
52,155
52,319
52,454
52,125
53,457
53,199
52,955
52,848
53,005
53,550
52,097
46,603
51,581
47,762
44,126
48,728
54,215
54,954
46,355
44,742
50,686
48,025
47,723
52,951
51,883
53,927
52,099
46,092
53,168
51,146
52,855
48,953
50,083
45,161
35,168
38,679
36,005
38,547
46,222
39,666
37,905
48,588
43,761
52,301
47,666
49,976
46,814

Result

L 14-17
W 27- 6
W 21-17
W 30-13
T19-19
T 24-24
W 36-14
W 55-17
W 45- 7
W 35-21
W 42-14
W 35-13
W12- 0
W 42- 6
W 18-16
L 9-16
L 22-24
W 34-14
W 41-27
L 20-34
W 27-24
W 52-21
W 39- 0
W 41-20
W 44-13
L 3-21
L 6-16
W 17-14
L 14-38
W 14-13
L 17-30
L 17-23
W 34-30
W 29-27
L 25-31
L 17-42
L 17-51
W 38-24
L 20-44
L 29-47
L 24-38
L 24-41
L 31-38
L 24-27
W 40-16
W 20-10
W 27-22
L 10-37
L 42-45
W 38-16

Colorado is 28-20-2 in 50 night games (5:00 p.m. or later starts)
at Folsom Field.






